AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE ON-CALL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
AND INSPECTION SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
AND ANDERSONPENNA PARTNERS, INC.

This First: Amendment (“Amendment No. 1") to that certain agreement dated June
16, 2015 (“Agreement”) by and between the City of Manhattan Beach, a California
municipal corporation (‘City") and AndersonPenna Partners, Inc., a California
corporation (“Consultant”) (collectively, the “Parties”) is hereby entered into as of this
May 18, 2017 (“Effective Date”).

RECITALS

A. On June 18, 2015, the City and Consultant entered into an agreement to
provide on call construction management and inspection services.

B. The total compensation to the Consultant pursuant to the Agreement shall
not exceed the sum of $400,000. The City requires additional
construction management and inspection services from Consultant for
the Strand Stairs Rehabilitation Project and Consultant desires to provide
the services.

C.  The Parties now desire to amend the Agreement to aliow Consultant
to perform such services to City, and to allow City {o provide
compensation for the services provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Parties’ performance of the
promises, covenants, and conditions stated herein, the Parties hereby amend the
Agreement as follows:

Section1.  There is no change to the term of the agreement as specified in
Section 2 of the Agreement.

Section 2.  Section 3 of the Agreement is hereby amended to increase the
compensation amount by $43,234 for a revised total compensation of $443,234.

Section 3.  Except as spegcifically amended by this Amendment No. 1, all
other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No.
1 on the day and year first shown above.




City: Consultant:

City of Manhattan Beach AndersonPenna Partners, Inc.
Mark Danaj, City Manager Name: _LDine  1D>'€nmylioe
Title: V. & Consmucaun Sevnees
ATTEST:
By:
Name:
Title:
By: !

Liza Tamura, City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

uinn.M. Barrow, City Attorney
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

By:

Bruce Moe, Finance Director





